H4.0-5.5FT SERIES
TECHNICAL GUIDE
2
TRUCK DIMENSIONS
3
H4.0FT5 RATED CAPACITY KG@ 500-700 MM LOAD CENTRE
H4.0FT6 RATED CAPACITY KG@ 600-700 MM LOAD CENTRE

A
L 1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H4.0-5.5FT
1-3 Powertrain / drivetrain LPG
EN
G
IN
E
7-1 Engine manufacturer / model Kubota / WG3800
7-2 Engine power output according to ISO 1585 kW 55.0
7-3 Rated speed rpm 2200
7-3-1 Engine torque @rpm (1/min) N-m 300 @ 1200
7-4 Number of cylinders / displacement # / cm3 4 / 3769
7-8 Alternator output Amps 80
7-10 Battery voltage, rated capacity V / Ah 12 / 175
D
RI
VE
8-1 Drive control / transmission Type / # Hydrodynamic / Automatic Powershift
8-11 Service brake Type Oil immersed
8-12 Parking brake Type Mechanical
M
IS
C
10-1 Operating pressure for attachments bar 0 - 155
10-2 Oil volume for attachments  (10) l/min 83.3
10-3 Hydraulic oil tank, capacity l 51.0 (H4.0-H4.5FTS5) / 67.8 (H4.5FT6-H5.5FT)
10-4 Fuel tank, capacity l 38.6
10-7 Sound pressure level at the driver’s seat (11) Lpaz dB(A) 79
10-7-1 Guaranteed sound power 2001/14/EC Lwaz dB 103
10-8 Towing coupling, type DIN 15170 Yes/Pin
MODEL TABLE NOTES:
Specifications are affected by the condition of the vehicle and how it is equipped, as well
as the nature and condition of the operating area. Inform your dealer of the nature and
condition of the intended operating area when purchasing your Hyster® truck.
(1)	 Top of forks
(2)	 Add 32mm with load backrest
(3)	 Full suspension seat in depressed position
(4)	 W/o load backrest, add 32mm with load backrest
(5)	 “Stacking aisle width (lines 4.34 & 4.34.1 &4.34.2) are based on the V.D.I. standard
calculation as shown on illustration. The British Industrial Truck Association
recommends the addition of 100 mm to the total clearance (dimension a) for extra
operating margin at the rear of the truck”
(6)	 at 1.6 km/h
(7)	 at 4.8km/h. Gradeability figures are provided for comparison of tractive performance,
but are not intended to endorse the operation of the vehicle on the stated inclines.
Follow instructions in the operating manual regarding operation on inclines.
(8)	 to 15m
(9)	 Battery ampere hour (Ah) nominal capacity ratings are estimated.
(10)	 Variable
(11)	 With and without cab.
(12)	 Lpaz, measured according to the test cycles and based on the weighting values
contained in EN12053
(13)	 Lwaz, Measured according to the test cycles and based on the weighting values
contained in EN12053
MAST CAPACITY TABLE NOTES:
(1)	 With load backrest
(2)	 Without load backrest
* Wide Tread or Dual Drive Wheels Required
** Dual Drive Wheels Required
Safety: This truck conforms to the current
EU requirements.
NOTICE:
Care must be exercised when handling elevated loads. Operators must be

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H4.0FT5 H4.0FT5 H4.0FT6 H4.0FT6
Model Fortens
Advance
Fortens
Advance
Fortens
Advance
Fortens
Advance
Engine / transmission
Kubota 3.8L
DuraMatch™
1-speed
Kubota 3.8L
DuraMatch™ 2
2-speed
Kubota 3.8L
DuraMatch™
1-speed
Kubota 3.8L
DuraMatch™ 2
2-speed
Brake type
Oil Immersed
Brakes or
Premium Oil
Immersed Brakes
Oil Immersed
Brakes or
Premium Oil
Immersed Brakes
Oil Immersed
Brakes or
Premium Oil
Immersed Brakes
Oil Immersed
Brakes or
Premium Oil
Immersed Brakes
1-3 Drive LPG LPG LPG LPG
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500 500 600 600
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 523 523 523 523
1-8-1 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork (ISS Carriage) x mm 555 555 555 555
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1830 1830 1830 1830
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 6264 6264 6470 6470
2-2-1 Axle loading   with load, front / rear kg 8969 1295 8969 1295 9133 1337 9133 1337
2-3-1 Axle loading   without load, front / rear kg 2733 3531 2733 3531 2678 3792 2678 3792
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 250x15 250x15 250x15 250x15
3-3 Tyre size, front 7.00x12 7.00x12 7.00x12 7.00x12
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 1152 1152 1152 1152
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 1136 1136 1136 1136
D
IM

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H4.5FTS5 H4.5FTS5 H4.5FT6 H4.5FT6
Model Fortens
Advance
Fortens
Advance
Fortens
Advance
Fortens
Advance
Engine / transmission
Kubota 3.8L
DuraMatch™
1-speed
Kubota 3.8L
DuraMatch™ 2
2-speed
Kubota 3.8L
DuraMatch™
1-speed
Kubota 3.8L
DuraMatch™ 2
2-speed
Brake type
Oil Immersed
Brakes or
Premium Oil
Immersed Brakes
Oil Immersed
Brakes or
Premium Oil
Immersed Brakes
Premium Oil
Immersed Brakes
Premium Oil
Immersed Brakes
1-3 Drive LPG LPG LPG LPG
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 4.5 4.5 4.5 4.5
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 500 500 600 600
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 591 591 591 591
1-8-1 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork (ISS Carriage) x mm 608 608 608 608
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 1830 1830 2100 2100
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 6826 6826 7027 7027
2-2-1 Axle loading   with load, front / rear kg 10114 1212 10114 1212 10244 1283 10244 1283
2-3-1 Axle loading   without load, front / rear kg 2931 3895 2931 3895 3195 3835 3195 3835
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 250x15 250x15 300x15 300x15
3-3 Tyre size, front 7.00x12 7.00x12 28x9-15 28x9-15
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 1152 1152 1150 1150
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 1136 1136 1162 1162
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward (°) 6 / 10 6 / 10 6 / 10 6 / 10
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2215 2215 2215 2215
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 100 100 100 100
4-4 Lift (1) h3 mm 2740 2740 2740 2740
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 mm 3730 3730 3730 3730

L
1-1 Manufacturer HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER HYSTER
1-2 Model designation H5.0FT H5.0FT H5.5FT H5.5FT
Model Fortens
Advance
Fortens
Advance
Fortens
Advance
Fortens
Advance
Engine / transmission
Kubota 3.8L
DuraMatch™
1-speed
Kubota 3.8L
DuraMatch™ 2
2-speed
Kubota 3.8L
DuraMatch™
1-speed
Kubota 3.8L
DuraMatch™ 2
2-speed
Brake type Premium Oil
Immersed Brakes
Premium Oil
Immersed Brakes
Premium Oil
Immersed Brakes
Premium Oil
Immersed Brakes
1-3 Drive LPG LPG LPG LPG
1-4 Operator type Seated Seated Seated Seated
1-5 Rated capacity/rated load Q1 t 5.0 5.0 5.5 5.5
1-6 Load centre distance c mm 600 600 600 600
1-8 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork x mm 591 591 591 591
1-8-1 Load distance, centre of drive axle to fork (ISS Carriage) x mm 608 608 608 608
1-9 Wheelbase y mm 2100 2100 2100 2100
W
EI
G
H
T 2-1 Service weight kg 7520 7520 7811 7811
2-2-1 Axle loading   with load, front / rear kg 11014 1478 11014 1478 11754 1558 11754 1558
2-3-1 Axle loading   without load, front / rear kg 3206 4314 3206 4314 3134 4677 3134 4677
W
H
EE
LS
3-1 Tyre type Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic Superelastic
3-2 Tyre size, front 300x15 300x15 300x15 300x15
3-3 Tyre size, front 28x9-15 28x9-15 28x9-15 28x9-15
3-5 Wheels, number front / rear (x = driven wheels) 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2 2x / 2
3-6 Tread, front b10 mm 1150 1150 1150 1150
3-7 Tread, rear b11 mm 1162 1162 1162 1162
D
IM
EN
SI
O
N
S
4-1 Tilt of mast / fork carriage forward / backward (°) 6 / 10 6 / 10 6 / 10 6 / 10
4-2 Height, mast lowered h1 mm 2215 2215 2215 2215
4-3 Free lift (1) h2 mm 100 100 100 100
4-4 Lift (1) h3 mm 2740 2740 2740 2740
4-5 Height, mast extended (2) h4 mm 3730 3730 3730 3730
4-7 Height of overhead guard (cabin) h6 mm 2300 2300 2300 2300
4-8 Seat height relating to SIP (3) h7 mm 1321 1321 1321 1321
4-12 Coupling height h10 mm 429 429 429 429
4-19 Overall length l1 mm 4500 4500 4541 4541
4-20 Length to face of forks (Standard Carriage) l2 mm 3300 3300 3341 3341